



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: DLK14LB

(12 pieces) Dessert spoon Alessandra - 14.8 cm





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Alessandra Dessert Spoon Set

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Alessandra Dessert Spoon Set by GGM Gastro. This exquisite set includes 12 pieces of elegantly designed spoons, perfect for serving dessert and enhancing your dining experience. Crafted with high-quality materials, the spoons are engineered for durability and style.

2. Safety Information

- Always handle the spoons with care to avoid injury.
- Do not use the spoons for purposes other than intended.
- Ensure that children are supervised while using the spoons.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners to prevent scratches and damage to the finish.
- Store the spoons in a clean dry place to maintain their quality.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Dessert Spoon Alessandra
- Quantity: 12 Pieces
- Length: 14.8 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Glossy

4. Setup and Installation

The Alessandra Dessert Spoon Set requires no assembly. Simply unpack the spoons from the packaging and store them in your cutlery drawer or display them as desired. Ensure the spoons are completely dry before placing them in storage to prevent any moisture-related issues.

5. Operation

To use the Alessandra Dessert Spoons, simply select a spoon from the set and use it to serve or enjoy desserts. The ergonomic design allows for comfortable handling, making it suitable for all types of desserts including ice cream, puddings, and cakes.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash the spoons with warm soapy water after each use.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth to avoid water spots.
- The spoons are dishwasher safe; however, hand washing is recommended to maintain their finish.
- Store in a clean, dry location to prevent tarnishing.

7. Troubleshooting

Should you experience any issues with the product:

- If the spoons appear tarnished, clean them with a soft cloth and a mild metal polish.
- For excessive stains, soak the spoons in warm water with a few drops of dish soap, then scrub gently and rinse.
- If you notice any defects, please refer to the contact section for assistance.

8. Disposal

In the event that the spoons are no longer usable, dispose of them responsibly. Stainless steel is recyclable, so please consider taking them to a local recycling facility to contribute to environmental preservation. Do not throw the spoons in non-recyclable waste.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or customer service, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for selecting the Alessandra Dessert Spoon Set. Enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Dessertlöffel Alessandra 14,8 cm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich Willkommen zu Ihrem neuen Dessertlöffel Alessandra. Dieser hochwertig verarbeitete Löffel eignet sich ideal für Desserts, Süßspeisen und andere kleine Portionen. Der Löffel aus rostfreiem Edelstahl bietet sowohl Funktionalität als auch ein elegantes Design und ergänzt jede Tischdekoration.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden. Nicht für den direkten Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen geeignet.

- Materialien: Der Löffel besteht aus rostfreiem Edelstahl, der keine schädlichen Chemikalien abgibt.

- Kinder: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Der Löffel kann scharfe Kanten aufweisen.

- Reinigung: Vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich reinigen. Nicht für die Mikrowelle oder den Geschirrspüler geeignet, wenn nicht ausdrücklich kommuniziert.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Dessertlöffel Alessandra

- Material: Hochwertiger rostfreier Edelstahl

- Länge: 14,8 cm

- Gewicht: 50 g pro Stück

- Packungsinhalt: 12 Stück

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Einrichtung des Dessertlöffels erfordert keine spezielle Installation. Entfernen Sie den Löffel einfach aus der Verpackung. Vor der ersten Nutzung sollten Sie ihn gründlich waschen.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie den Dessertlöffel wie gewünscht, um Desserts, Joghurt oder andere kleine Portionen zu genießen. Der elegante Griff ermöglicht eine komfortable Handhabung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen. Zur hygienischen Reinigung können Sie auch eine Lösung aus Wasser und Essig verwenden.

- Wartung: Vermeiden Sie kratzende Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche des Löffels beschädigen können. Lagern Sie den Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Flecken oder Verfärbungen: Diese können durch unsachgemäße Reinigung entstehen. Verwenden Sie zur Entfernung von Flecken eine Mischung aus Backpulver und Wasser, um eine sanfte Paste zu erstellen.

- Kratzer: Achten Sie darauf, den Löffel nicht mit scharfen Gegenständen zu verkaufen.

8. Entsorgung

Der Dessertlöffel Alessandra ist vollständig recycelbar. Bei der Entsorgung achten Sie bitte auf die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallprodukten.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

- Telefon: 0800 7000 220

- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: 12-delige Dessertlepel Alessandra 14,8 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 12-delige dessertlepel Alessandra. Deze lepel is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en is ideaal voor desserts, ijs en andere kleine gerechten. Het product is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en heeft een stijlvolle afwerking.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels niet voor hete gerechten om verbranding te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te vermijden.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer voor gebruik op eventuele beschadigingen. Gebruik geen beschadigde lepels.
- Laat de lepels niet langer in water liggen om roestvorming te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productnaam: Dessertlepel Alessandra
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmeting: 14,8 cm

4. Setup en Installatie

De 12-delige dessertlepel Alessandra is gebruiksklaar uit de verpakking. Volg deze stappen voor het correct gebruik:

1. Verwijder de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of alle lepels intact zijn en geen schade vertonen.
3. Was de lepels eenmalig met warm water en milde afwasmiddel voordat u ze voor het eerst gebruikt.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de dessertlepels zoals gewenst voor het serveren en nuttigen van uw favoriete desserts. De ergonomische vorm van de lepels zorgt voor een comfortabele grip.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik, was de lepels met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- U kunt de lepels ook in de vaatwasser plaatsen; echter, om de glans te behouden, wordt handwas aanbevolen.
- Droog de lepels onmiddellijk na het wassen om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken op de lepels: Deze kunnen worden verwijderd met een mengsel van azijn en water of een speciaal staalreiniger.
- Roestvorming: Zorg ervoor dat de lepels goed gedroogd zijn na het wassen. Bewaar ze op een droge plaats.
- Beschadigingen: Gebruik geen beschadigde lepels. Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Deze lepels zijn recyclebaar. Wanneer de lepels aan het einde van hun levensduur zijn, zorg ervoor dat u ze op de juiste manier afvoert volgens de lokale regelgeving voor afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen, neem contact met ons op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de dessertlepel Alessandra. We hopen dat u er jarenlang plezier van zult hebben!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Postre Alessandra - 12 Piezas (14.8 cm)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir las Cucharas de Postre Alessandra. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer un estilo y funcionalidad excepcionales en el servicio de postres. Este set incluye 12 cucharas de postre, fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad, ideales para cualquier ocasión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Correcto:** Utilizar únicamente para el propósito previsto, que es servir postres.
- **Prohibiciones:** No utilizar utensilios abrasivos para evitar daños en el acabado.
- **Manejo:** Manejar con cuidado. Las aristas pueden ser afiladas.
- **Calor:** No exponer a altas temperaturas. Evitar el contacto con fuentes de calor directo.
- **Limpieza:** Asegurarse de limpiar las cucharas según las instrucciones para mantener su integridad.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- **Dimensiones:** Longitud: 14.8 cm
- **Cantidad:** 12 piezas
- **Acabado:** Pulido espejo

Este set combina elegancia y funcionalidad, siendo apto para su uso en lavavajillas.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire las cucharas del paquete y enjuágelas antes del primer uso. Asegúrese de que estén secas antes de guardarlas o utilizarlas.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharas de postre para servir y disfrutar de una amplia variedad de postres. Su diseño ergonómico proporciona un agarre cómodo y un manejo fácil.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado:** Se recomienda lavar las cucharas a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- **Lavavajillas:** Apto para lavavajillas, aunque se recomienda colocarlas en la parte superior para proteger el brillo.
- **Secado:** Secar inmediatamente después de lavarlas para evitar manchas de agua y mantener su brillo.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guardar en un lugar seco para prevenir la corrosión.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas en la superficie:** Puede deberse a residuos de comida. Lavar con una esponja suave y detergente suave.
- **Dificultad para limpiar:** Remojar en agua tibia antes de lavar puede ayudar a eliminar restos difíciles.

8. Eliminación

De acuerdo con la normativa sobre residuos, se recomienda reciclar el producto conforme a las regulaciones locales. No arrojar al medio ambiente y seguir las directrices de reciclaje para productos de acero inoxidable.

9. Contacto

Para más información o consultas sobre el producto, puede comunicarse con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour la cuillère à dessert Alessandra (14,8 cm)

1. Informations générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi la cuillère à dessert Alessandra. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience agréable lors de la dégustation de vos desserts préférés. Fabriquée avec des matériaux de haute qualité, cette cuillère est optimale pour un usage quotidien.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Assurez-vous de ne pas utiliser ce produit sur des surfaces chauffées pour éviter les brûlures.
- Ne laissez pas la cuillère à dessert à la portée des enfants sans surveillance pour éviter tout accident.
- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère avec des aliments extrêmement chauds, car cela peut causer des brûlures.
- Évitez de plier ou de tordre la cuillère de manière excessive pour garantir sa longévité.
- Lavez la cuillère à dessert avant la première utilisation pour éliminer toute impureté.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Modèle: Alessandra
Longueur: 14,8 cm
Matériau: Acier inoxydable
Poids: 50 g
Couleur: Argent

4. Configuration et installation

Ce produit ne nécessite aucune installation complexe. Pour une utilisation optimale :

1. Retirez la cuillère de son emballage.
2. Inspectez la cuillère pour tout défaut ou dommages visibles avant la première utilisation.
3. Lavez la cuillère à l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez-la soigneusement.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère Alessandra pour déguster vos desserts, comme les glaces, les mousses et les crèmes. Sa conception ergonomique permet une prise agréable et un service efficace.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez la cuillère à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse après chaque utilisation pour préserver son éclat.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, vous pouvez également utiliser un lave-vaisselle à bascule.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec la cuillère, tels que des taches :

- Imbibez-la de vinaigre blanc ou de bicarbonate de soude pendant 15 minutes, puis rincez.
- Assurez-vous qu'elle n'est pas stockée dans un endroit humide pour éviter la rouille.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas la cuillère à dessert utilisée dans n'importe quel type de déchet. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage ou l'élimination des métaux et des ustensiles de cuisine.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance et vous souhaitons une excellente expérience avec votre cuillère à dessert Alessandra.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiali da Dessert Alessandra (14,8 cm)

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per i Cucchiali da Dessert Alessandra di GGM Gastro. Questo set include 12 cucchiali da dessert, progettati per elevare l'arte della presentazione dei dessert.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Utilizzare solo per il consumo alimentare.
- Contatto con alimenti: I cucchiali sono realizzati con materiali sicuri e idonei per il contatto con gli alimenti.
- Temperatura: Non esporre i cucchiali a temperature estreme o a fiamme libere.
- Pulizia: Lavare i cucchiali prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Manutenzione: Verificare regolarmente che non ci siano segni di usura o danneggiamento. Se presenti, non utilizzare il prodotto.
- Bambini: Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare infortuni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 14,8 cm
- Set Completo: 12 pezzi
- Utilizzo: Adatto per dessert e dolci
- Design: Elegante e funzionale

4. Configurazione e Installazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per i Cucchiali da Dessert Alessandra. Aprire la confezione e i cucchiali sono pronti per l'uso immediato. Assicurarsi di posizionarli in un luogo sicuro e facilmente accessibile per un utilizzo pratico.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare i cucchiali come indicato per servire dessert, dolci e altre preparazioni culinarie. Si consiglia di lavare i cucchiali prima del primo utilizzo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: I cucchiali possono essere lavati a mano con acqua e sapone neutro o in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare con un panno morbido per mantenere il loro splendore.
- Stoccaggio: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito, lontano da umidità e luce diretta.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Solitamente non si presentano problemi con i Cucchiali da Dessert Alessandra. In caso di anomalie come macchie o segni, effettuare una pulizia approfondita. Se il problema persiste, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile, smaltire i cucchiali seguendo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Il materiale è riciclabile, si prega di considerare il riciclaggio appropriato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania